



2026:BHC-AS:16848

Board Sr.No.:-26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2297 OF 2026

Glaxosmithkline Phamaceuticals LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Suhas Shankar Pagare And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Kiran Bapat, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Pratik Salgaonkar i/by M/s.
Salgaonkar & Co. for the Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 12/03/2026 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)